## 502057453 09/12/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Heidi Bauerlein Hopkins	08/28/2012
Adrienne Rae Loyd	08/28/2012
Ramona Zenkich	08/28/2012

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc.	
Street Address:	2300 Winchester Road	
City:	Neenah	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54956	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13599135	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 9207214808

 Phone:
 920-721-6205

Email: judy.anderson@kcc.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Judy Anderson
Address Line 1: 2300 Winchester Road
Address Line 4: Neenah, WISCONSIN 54956

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	64778072US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Randall W. Fieldhack

Total Attachments: 2

source=64778072US02Assignment#page1.tif source=64778072US02Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028943 FRAME: 0658

# In the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Applicants:	Heidi Bauerlein Hopkins et al.	Docket No.:	647	78072US02
Serial No.:	13/599,135	Group:	Unk	nown
Confirmation No:	8589	Exeminer:	Unk	nwon
Siled	August 30, 2012			
For:	ABSORBENT ARTICLE WITH HIGHL	IGHTED ACTIVE BARR	IER	
	Assignme	nt – Joint Inventors		
	ment Recordation Services Patent and Trademark Office 2313-1450			
Dear Madam or S				
Woodfield Road, collectively refem Patent of the Unit	Bauerlein Hopkins residing at 2842 Oakridg Neenah, Wisconsin 54956 and Ramona Zer ed to as Assignors), have made an inventior ed States of America therefor or (2) are con t for the invention which is entitled:	nkich 1600 West Reid D and have each either (	rive, Appl I) previou	eton, Wisconsin 54914 (hereinafter isly executed an application for Letters
	ABSORBENT ARTICLE W	ITH HIGHLIGHTED ACT	IVE BAF	RIER
Neenah, Wiscons title and interest i	Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc., a corporation in 54956, United States of America, (hereing and to said invention and under said Letter and all foreign countries.	after referred to as Assig	mee), is (	tesirous of acquiring the entire right,
is hereby acknow said invention and and in any and al divisional, renewa	RE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Bedged, the Assignors hereby sell, assign are in and to any and all Letters Patent or simil foreign countries to be obtained for said inval, substitute, re-examination, conversion or eign country for the full term or terms for whi	nd transfer to the Assign lar legal protection in the rention by said application reissue thereof, includin	se the full United S on or any g all exte	I and exclusive right, title and interest to States and its territorial possessions continuation, continuation-in-part, historis thereof, or any legal equivalent
	reby covenant that no assignment, sale, agi h this assignment and sale.	reement or encumbranc	a has bee	in or will be made or entered into which
The Assignors further covenant that the Assignors will promptly provide, upon written request, Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to the Assignors and that they will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, extend and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.				
INI SMITNIEGE WI	EREOF, the Assignors have executed this	focument on the date in	ticated b	ešow:
** * * *******************************	and more than emonstropes come proportion page.	and the second s		ogenau E
/Heldi Bauerlein I	łopkins/	ε	Vate:	August 28, 2012
	Heidi Bauerlein Hopkins	<u> </u>		
/Adrienne Rae Lo	yd/	°£	)ate:	August 28, 2012

Adrienne Rae Loyd

PATENT REEL: 028943 FRAME: 0659

	K-C Docket No.: 64778072US02		
	/Ramona Zenkich/		August 28, 2012
~	Ramona Zenkich	Date:	

2

PATENT REEL: 028943 FRAME: 0660